TOWN COUNCIL Michael F. Hoops, Mayor Glenn L. Catron, Vice Mayor Emily C. Davis, Councilmember David H. Fox, Councilmember Joe R. Beasley, Councilmember Jonathan E. Hankins, Councilmember Zachary T. Cline, Councilmember

Industrial/Economic Development Authority (I/EDA) Cara Spivey, Chairperson Glen Keen, Vice Chairperson Alicia Bales, I/EDA Member Justin Takach, I/EDA Member Susan Whittaker, I/EDA Member Danny Willis, I/EDA Member

AGENDA

TOWN OF TAZEWELL, VIRGINIA Special Called Joint Town Council & I/EDA Meeting

Wednesday, September 18, 2024 6:00 p.m. Town of Tazewell Council Chambers

SPECIAL CALLED JOINT MEETING (6:00 p.m.)

- 1. Call to Order (Mayor)
- 2. Enter Executive Session (VOTE) (Mayor)
 - [A.] Real Property [Section 2.2-3711 (A)(3) (Town Owned Property Usage)
 - [B.] Real Property [Section 2.2-3711 (A)(3) (Tazewell County Fairgrounds Property Acquisition)
- 3. Certification of Executive Session (VOTE) (Mayor)
- 4. New Business
 - [A.] Town Owned Property Usage
 - [B.] Tazewell County Fairgrounds Property
- 5. Adjournment